pet blood bank "

Pet Blood Bank UK Price List May 2024

Blood Component Product

BCP0001/450
BCP0001/225
BCP0002/450
BCP0002/225
BCP0003/250
BCP0003/125
BCP0004/250
BCP0004/125
BCP0005/200
BCP0005/100
BCP0006/200
BCP0006/100
BCP0007/60

BCP0008/120
BCP0012/65

BCP0013/65

450ml
225ml
450ml
225ml
250ml
125ml
250ml
125ml
200ml
100ml
200ml
100ml
60ml
120ml
65ml
65ml

Canine Whole Blood - DEA 1 POSITIVE (by prior request)
Canine Whole Blood - DEA 1 POSITIVE (by prior request)
Canine Whole Blood - DEA 1 NEGATIVE (by prior request)
Canine Whole Blood - DEA 1 NEGATIVE (by prior request)
Canine Packed Red Blood Cells - DEA 1 POSITIVE

Canine Packed Red Blood Cells - DEA 1 POSITIVE

Canine Packed Red Blood Cells - DEA 1 NEGATIVE
Canine Packed Red Blood Cells - DEA 1 NEGATIVE
Canine Fresh Frozen Plasma

Canine Fresh Frozen Plasma

Canine Frozen Plasma

Canine Frozen Plasma

Canine Cryo-precipitate

Canine Cryo-supernatant

Canine Platelet Concentrate - DEA 1 NEGATIVE

Canine Platelet Concentrate - DEA 1 POSITIVE

Blood Administration Equipment

BAE0002
BAEO003
BAEO00S
BAEO008
BAEO009
BAE0012
BAEO013

Single
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single

Blood Administration Set Canine VS50/MS50

Blood Administration Set Canine/Feline Luer connected T20N200L
Blood Administration - Baxter Pump Extension

Needle Free Valve

Needle Free Injection Spike - with needle free cap and filtered vent
Blood Administration Filter SA150 (Hemonate replacement)
Veterinary Spike (Non-Venting Spike)

Blood Collection Equipment

BCEOOOL
BCE0002
BCEO0O5
BCEO008
BCEO009
BCEOO15
BCE0O016
BCEOO018
BCE0019
BCE0024
BCE0028
BCE0026
BCE0027

Diagnostics
DIA0001

DIA0002
DIA0O12
DIAOO14
DIA0005/3
DIAOO11
DIAOO15
DIAOO16
DIA0O17

Single
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single

Single
Single
Single
Single
3 tests
Single
Single
10 tests
10 tests

250ml Blood Collection Bag with CPDA-1

450ml Single Blood Collection Bag with CPDA-1

450ml Quadruple Blood Collection Bag with CPD and SAG-M
Small Animal Single Bag Syringe Collection Set

Small Animal Double Bag Syringe Collection Set

Aluminium Sealing Clips

Tubing Stripper/Sealer

Fridge/Freezer - Max/Min Thermometer 810-210
Fridge/Freezer - Max/Min Thermometer Dual Display 810-080
Blood Bag Holder

30ml CPDA Bag

150ml Plain Transfer Bag

300ml Plain Transfer Bag

Alvedia Canine Typing Kit

Alvedia Feline Typing Kit

Alvedia Canine Crossmatch Kit (single)
Alvedia Feline Feline Crossmatch Kit (single)
Woodley Rapid H Crossmatching Kit
Alvedia Canine Direct Antiglobulin Test
Alvedia Feline Direct Antiglobulin Test
BMBT-VET Dog (Box of 10)

BMBT-VET Cat (Box of 10)

Delivery options and charging advice on page two

INF/SIS/63/08 May 24

ththththththththththtthtthth th th th thththtth thththththththththththththththtth

th thththththththtth

2024

408.57
245.14
408.57
245.14
273.67
163.44
273.67
163.44
157.63

94.58

75.12

45.07
174.90

61.46
159.50
159.50

5.97
6.60
3.71
3.36
6.44
5.98
1.79

12.48
15.49
27.92
19.42
27.45
0.99
451.50
17.35
28.74
4.34
2.64
571
5.74

31.36
31.36
45.38
45.38
232.04
38.15
38.79
126.00
126.00
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Vat

81.71
49.03
81.71
49.03
54.73
32.69
54.73
32.69
31.53
18.92
15.02
9.01
34.98
12.29
31.90
31.90

1.19
1.32
0.74
0.67
1.29
1.20
0.36

2.50
3.10
5.58
3.88
5.49
0.20
90.30
3.47
5.75
0.87
0.53
114
115

6.27
6.27
9.08
9.08
46.41
7.63
7.76
25.20
25.20
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ththththththththtth

Inc Vat

490.29
294.17
490.29
294.17
328.41
196.13
328.41
196.13
189.15
113.49
90.14
54.09
209.88
73.75
191.40
191.40

7.16
7.92
4.45
4.04
7.73

7.17
2.14

14.98
18.59
33.50
23.30
32.94
1.19
541.80
20.83
34.49
5.21
3.17
6.85
6.89

37.63
37.63
54.46
54.46
278.45
45.78
46.54
151.20
151.20
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Blood Bank Service
BBS0001/1 Per Hour Blood Bank Service Charge - Processing Fee
BBS0015 Per Test Blood Bank Service Charge Cross Match

DELIVERY OPTIONS

Next Day Before 12 noon Standard Delivery
Next Day Before 10.30am

Next Day Before 9am

Next Day Saturday Before 12 noon
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th th th th

Same Day Service dispatch within approx one hour of request - from PBB at LE11 3GE, quote

provided at time of order, the price per mile is a guide

£

2024
Vat
6834 £ 1367 £
2126 £ 425 £
5426 £ 1085 £
6124 £ 1225 £
7774 £ 1555 £
10861 £ 2172 £

147 £ 029 £

Delivery prices include packaging of 1 box containing up to 2 units of PRBC or 2 Units of Plasma

Packaging charge per additional box
Additional Delivery Fee per extra box

Collection from Pet Blood Bank by arrangement welcome

CHARGING
Pet Blood Bank UK is a registered charity

£
£

We are often asked if practices should make a profit from the blood components we supply?

Blood is donated free of charge from the general public's dogs.

The charge for blood components is the cost of running the service and not for the blood.

16.80
16.80

th

3.36
3.36

th

th
th

Inc Vat
82.01
25.52

65.11
73.49
93.29

130.33

1.76

20.16
20.16

Therefore we ask no profit is made by placing a mark up on blood components, please refer to T&Cs on Pet Blood Bank Website

Fees for P& P and clinical expertise in administering blood is at the practices discretion.

Ordering Blood

For Overnight Deliveries Orders must be placed by 3pm Mon - Fri for next day delivery

Same Day Deliveries available 24hrs a day - Out of Hours charges apply out with office hours

(Mon- Fri 9am - 5pm) see below

Before 11pm

After 11pm

(Additional charges apply for Bank Holidays - please ask for details)

Pet Blood Bank UK

Unit 21 & 22

Loughborough Technology Centre
Epinal Way

Loughborough

Leicestershire

LE11 3GE

Tel: 01509 232222

Email: Orders@petbloodbankuk.org

Prices correct on 1st April 2024

For more information please visit www.petbloodbankuk.org
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Vat
£104.38 £ 2088 £
£151.28 £ 3026 £

Inc Vat
125.26
181.53
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