

Pet Blood Bank UK Price List May 2024

			2024					
Blood Compo	nent Prod	<u>uct</u>				Vat		nc Vat
BCP0001/450	450ml	Canine Whole Blood - DEA 1 POSITIVE (by prior request)	£	408.57	£	81.71	£	490.29
BCP0001/225	225ml	Canine Whole Blood - DEA 1 POSITIVE (by prior request)	£	245.14	£	49.03	£	294.17
BCP0002/450	450ml	Canine Whole Blood - DEA 1 NEGATIVE (by prior request)	£	408.57	£	81.71	£	490.29
BCP0002/225	225ml	Canine Whole Blood - DEA 1 NEGATIVE (by prior request)	£	245.14	£	49.03	£	294.17
BCP0003/250	250ml	Canine Packed Red Blood Cells - DEA 1 POSITIVE	£	273.67	£	54.73	£	328.41
BCP0003/125	125ml	Canine Packed Red Blood Cells - DEA 1 POSITIVE	£	163.44	£	32.69	£	196.13
BCP0004/250	250ml	Canine Packed Red Blood Cells - DEA 1 NEGATIVE	£	273.67	£	54.73	£	328.41
BCP0004/125	125ml	Canine Packed Red Blood Cells - DEA 1 NEGATIVE		163.44	£	32.69	£	196.13
BCP0005/200	200ml	Canine Fresh Frozen Plasma	£	157.63	£	31.53	£	189.15
BCP0005/100	100ml	Canine Fresh Frozen Plasma	£	94.58	£	18.92	£	113.49
BCP0006/200	200ml	Canine Frozen Plasma	£	75.12	£	15.02	£	90.14
BCP0006/100	100ml	Canine Frozen Plasma	£	45.07	£	9.01	£	54.09
BCP0007/60	60ml	Canine Cryo-precipitate	£	174.90	£	34.98	£	209.88
BCP0008/120	120ml	Canine Cryo-supernatant	£	61.46	£	12.29	£	73.75
BCP0012/65	65ml	Canine Platelet Concentrate - DEA 1 NEGATIVE		159.50	£	31.90	£	191.40
BCP0013/65	65ml	Canine Platelet Concentrate - DEA 1 POSITIVE		159.50	£	31.90	£	191.40
50.00.0700	00		_	107100	_	01170	_	.,
Blood Adminis	stration Ed	quipment						
BAE0002	Single	Blood Administration Set Canine VS50/MS50	£	5.97	£	1.19	£	7.16
BAE0003	Single	Blood Administration Set Canine/Feline Luer connected T20N200L	£	6.60	£	1.32	£	7.92
BAE0005	Single	Blood Administration - Baxter Pump Extension	£	3.71	£	0.74	£	4.45
BAE0008	Single	Needle Free Valve	£	3.36	£	0.67	£	4.04
BAE0009	Single	Needle Free Injection Spike - with needle free cap and filtered vent	£	6.44	£	1.29	£	7.73
BAE0012	Single	Blood Administration Filter SA150 (Hemonate replacement)	£	5.98	£	1.20	£	7.17
BAE0013	Single	Veterinary Spike (Non-Venting Spike)	£	1.79	£	0.36	£	2.14
Blood Collection	on Faulon	nent						
BCE0001	Single	250ml Blood Collection Bag with CPDA-1	£	12.48	£	2.50	£	14.98
BCE0002	Single	450ml Single Blood Collection Bag with CPDA-1	£	15.49	£	3.10	£	18.59
BCE0005	Single	450ml Quadruple Blood Collection Bag with CPD and SAG-M	£	27.92	£	5.58	£	33.50
BCE0008	Single	Small Animal Single Bag Syringe Collection Set	£	19.42	£	3.88	£	23.30
BCE0009	Single	Small Animal Double Bag Syringe Collection Set	£	27.45	£	5.49	£	32.94
BCE0015	Single	Aluminium Sealing Clips	£	0.99	£	0.20	£	1.19
BCE0016	Single	Tubing Stripper/Sealer	£	451.50	£	90.30	£	541.80
BCE0018	Single	Fridge/Freezer - Max/Min Thermometer 810-210	£	17.35	£	3.47	£	20.83
BCE0019	Single	Fridge/Freezer - Max/Min Thermometer Dual Display 810-080	£	28.74	£	5.75	£	34.49
BCE0024	Single	Blood Bag Holder	£	4.34	£	0.87	£	5.21
BCE0028	Single	30ml CPDA Bag	£	2.64	£	0.53	£	3.17
BCE0026	Single	150ml Plain Transfer Bag	£	5.71	£	1.14	£	6.85
BCE0027	Single	300ml Plain Transfer Bag	£	5.74	£	1.15	£	6.89
D0E0027	Sirigio	Joon In Italian Transfer Bag	_	5.71	_	1.10	_	0.07
Diagnostics								
DIA0001	Single	Alvedia Canine Typing Kit	£	31.36	£	6.27	£	37.63
DIA0002	Single	Alvedia Feline Typing Kit	£	31.36	£	6.27	£	37.63
DIA0012	Single	Alvedia Canine Crossmatch Kit (single)	£	45.38	£	9.08	£	54.46
DIA0014	Single	Alvedia Feline Feline Crossmatch Kit (single)	£	45.38	£	9.08	£	54.46
DIA0005/3	3 tests	Woodley Rapid H Crossmatching Kit	£	232.04	£	46.41	£	278.45
DIA0011	Single	Alvedia Canine Direct Antiglobulin Test	£	38.15	£	7.63	£	45.78
DIA0015	Single	Alvedia Feline Direct Antiglobulin Test	£	38.79	£	7.76	£	46.54
DIA0016	10 tests	BMBT-VET Dog (Box of 10)	£	126.00	£	25.20	£	151.20
DIA0017	10 tests	BMBT-VET Cat (Box of 10)	£	126.00	£	25.20	£	151.20
Delivery option	s and cha	rging advice on page two						

INF/SIS/63/08 May 24 Page 1 of 2



Blood Bank Service				Vat	- 1	nc Vat					
BBS0001/1 Per Hour Blood Bank Service Charge - Processing Fee	£	68.34	£	13.67	£	82.01					
BBS0015 Per Test Blood Bank Service Charge Cross Match	£	21.26	£	4.25	£	25.52					
<u>DELIVERY OPTIONS</u>											
Next Day Before 12 noon Standard Delivery			£	10.85	£	65.11					
Next Day Before 10.30am			£	12.25	£	73.49					
Next Day Before 9am			£	15.55	£	93.29					
Next Day Saturday Before 12 noon			£	21.72	£	130.33					
Same Day Service dispatch within approx one hour of request - from PBB at LE11 3GE, quote											
provided at time of order, the price per mile is a guide			£	0.29	£	1.76					
Delivery prices include packaging of 1 box containing up to 2 units of PRBC or 2 Units of Plasma											
Packaging charge per additional box			£	3.36	£	20.16					
Additional Delivery Fee per extra box			£	3.36	£	20.16					

Collection from Pet Blood Bank by arrangement welcome

CHARGING

Pet Blood Bank UK is a registered charity

We are often asked if practices should make a profit from the blood components we supply?

Blood is donated free of charge from the general public's dogs.

The charge for blood components is the cost of running the service and not for the blood.

Therefore we ask no profit is made by placing a mark up on blood components, please refer to T&Cs on Pet Blood Bank Website Fees for P&P and clinical expertise in administering blood is at the practices discretion.

Ordering Blood

For Overnight Deliveries Orders must be placed by $\,3\mathrm{pm}\,\mathrm{Mon}$ - $\mathrm{Fri}\,\mathrm{for}$ next day delivery

Same Day Deliveries available 24hrs a day - Out of Hours charges apply out with office hours

 (Mon- Fri 9am - 5pm) see below
 Vat
 Inc Vat

 Before 11pm
 £104.38 £ 20.88 £ 125.26

 After 11pm
 £151.28 £ 30.26 £ 181.53

(Additional charges apply for Bank Holidays - please ask for details)

Pet Blood Bank UK Unit 21 & 22 Loughborough Technology Centre Epinal Way Loughborough Leicestershire LE11 3GE

Tel: 01509 232222

Email: Orders@petbloodbankuk.org

Prices correct on 1st April 2024

For more information please visit www.petbloodbankuk.org

INF/SIS/63/08 May 24 Page 2 of 2